PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1 Stylesheet Version v				EPAS ID: PA	T2623624
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ		·		
<u> </u>			Name	Execution Date	
DESIGNWORKS/USA	, INC.			11/18/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name:	e: The Coca-Cola Company				
Street Address:	One Coca-Cola Plaza, NW				
City:	Atlanta				
State/Country:	GEORGIA				
Postal Code:	30313				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1	10]	
Property Type			Number		
Application Number. 2944		29444	334		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				34
Fax Number: (312)775-8100 Diagram 010775-0000					29444334
Phone: 3127758000 Email: mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com					
			the email attempt is unsuccessful.		0.00
Correspondent Name: MCANDREWS HELD & MALLOY LTD.					
Address Line 1: 500 W. MADISON ST.					
Address Line 2: 34TH FLOOR Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			26364US01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			CHRISTOPHER V. CARANI		
Signature:			/Christopher V. Carani/		
Date:			11/21/2013		
Total Attachments: 2 source=26364US01_As source=26364US01_As					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Designworks/USA, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of California, having an office at 2201 Corporate Center Drive, Newbury Park, California 91320, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," has acquired by assignment from co-inventors **Patrick McEneany** and **Elisabeth Michaela Schwartz**, dated September 25, 2013 and October 1, 2013, respectively, their entire right, title and interest in and to new and useful or ornamental discoveries and/or improvements in or relating to a

RACK,

hereinafter referred to as "INVENTION," for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed on January 29, 2013 under USSN 29/444,334 hereinafter referred to as "APPLICATION," (ASSIGNOR acknowledges and authorizes that the date of filing and USSN may be added to the ASSIGNMENT after the date of ASSIGNOR'S signature to same);

WHEREAS, THE COCA-COLA COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having an office at One Coca-Cola Plaza, N.W., Atlanta, Georgia 30313 U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as "COMPANY," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said INVENTION and APPLICATION;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of a pre-existing obligation of assignment to COMPANY, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto COMPANY, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to INVENTION and APPLICATION assigned to it, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent thereon in the United States of America and in all other countries, including the right to claim the priority of the date of filing of any applications in the United States of America and in all other countries and including all continuations, divisionals, extensions, invention registrations, inventors' certificates, petty patents, re-examinations, registrations, reissues, renewals, revalidations, substitutes, utility models and the like corresponding thereto, to the full end of the term or terms of such Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by COMPANY, its successors and assigns the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and equivalent official in all other countries to issue all such Letters Patent to COMPANY in accordance with this instrument of assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that there are no rights or interests outstanding with respect to any third party inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein and that ASSIGNOR shall not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent therewith, and that ASSIGNOR and its successors and assigns, as the case may be, shall execute and deliver to COMPANY, its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments, including but not limited to affidavits, declarations, powers of attorney and assignments and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary by COMPANY, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute applications for such Letters Patent in any country where it may elect to file such applications, and that may be necessary to vest in COMPANY, its successors and assigns the title herein conveyed, or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States of America and in all other countries where any such applications may be filed.

AND, ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR and its successors and assigns, as the case may be, in consideration of the premises shall at any time upon request, communicate to COMPANY, its successors and assigns, all material facts and provide COMPANY with all available documentation thereof in the possession or control of ASSIGNOR or its successors or assigns, as the case may be, relating in any way to INVENTION including the history thereof and shall testify as to same in any interference, litigation or any other proceeding in the United States of America including its territorial possessions and in any other country when requested to do so by COMPANY, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, a duly authorized officer of ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment to be effective on the date executed below.

ASSIGNOR:

18/2013

Designworks/USA, Inc. By: Print Name: Georg Harmer Title: CFO

Witnk

acen Witness Name (Printed)